. aukee OPERATOR'S MANUAL
MANUEL de L'UTILISATEUR
MANUAL del OPERADOR

Cat. No.
No de Cat.
49-24-0145
49-24-0146
49-24-0171

2735-20
49-24-0185
49-24-0187

WORKLIGHTS
LAMPE DE TRAVAIL
LAMPARA DE TRABAJO

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, USER MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND OPERATOR'S
MANUAL.

AFIN DE REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE BLESSURES, L'UTILISATEUR DOIT LIRE ET BIEN
COMPRENDRE LE MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR.

PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE LESIONES, EL USUARIO DEBE LEER Y ENTENDER EL
MANUAL DEL OPERADOR.




IMPORTANT SAFE

TY INSTRUCTIONS

A WARNING ReAD AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS. When using
electric appliances, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

Before using the work light, read this operator's man

ual, your battery pack and charger operator's manual,

and all labels on the battery pack, charger and work light.

*Read and understand all the instructions
before using the appliance.

« To reduce therisk of injury, close supervision
is necessary when an appliance is used near
children.

* Warning - The lens gets very hot during use. To
reduce the risk of burns, do not touch hot lens.

* Never insert bulbs other than MILWAUKEE
bulbs in the bulb socket. Bulbs other than
MILWAUKEE bulbs may cause short circuit of
battery and personal injury.

« Store idle work light out of reach of children.
Warm work lights can become hazardous in the
hands of children.

* Do not use outdoors.

« For arechargeable appliance - Use only the char-
ger supplied by the manufacturer to recharge.

* For an appliance with a replaceable lamp -
always unplug or remove battery pack before
replacing the lamp. See "Specifications" for
replacement bulbs.

* Know your work light. Read this manual care-
fully to learn your work light's applications and

limitations as well as potential hazards associated
with this type of tool.

 Batteries must be recharged only with the char-
ger specified by the manufacturer. Acharger that
may be suitable for one type of battery may create
a risk of fire when used with another battery.

* Use work light only with specifically desig-
nated battery pack. Use of any other batteries
may create a risk of fire.

* When battery pack is not in use, keep it away
from metal objects like: paper clips, coins,
keys, nails, screws, or other small metal objects
that can make a connection from one terminal
to another. Shorting the battery terminals together
may cause sparks, burns, or a fire.

* Maintain labels and nameplates. These carry
important information. If unreadable or missing,
contact a MILWAUKEE service facility for a free
replacement.

SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

Specifications

Cat. No. |Volts DC | Replacement Bulbs For use with Battery Packs:
49-24-0185 28 49-81-0040 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon or equivalent
49-24-0187 28 n/a * 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon or equivalent
49-24-0171 18 49-81-0030 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon or equivalent

2735-20 18 n/a* 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon or equivalent
49-24-0145 12 49-81-0020 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon or equivalent
49-24-0146 12 n/a * 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon or equivalent

*LED worklights do not require replacement parts.

ASSEMBLY

Direct Current

Symbology

FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

1. Bezel =
assembly

2. On/Off
button

3. Magnet

4. Hook

5. Pivot head ©

|
AWA RN I NG Recharge only

with the charger specified for the battery.
For specific charging instructions, read the
operator’s manual supplied with your charger
and battery.

Inserting/Removing Battery Pack

Insert the battery pack by sliding battery pack into
the body of the tool. Insert the battery pack until
the battery latches lock.

To remove the battery pack, press in both battery
latches and slide the battery pack off of the tool.

AWA R N I NG To reduce the

risk of injury, do not look directly into the light

when the work light is on.

Adjusting the Pivot Head

Cat. No. 49-24-0145 and 49-24-0146 - The pivot
head can pivot to a range of 90°; with detents every
15°. Pivot head to desired position. Allow the detent
to snap into place. Do not forcibly pivot the head.
Cat. No. 49-24-0171, 2735-20, 49-24-0187, and
49-24-0185 - The pivot
head can pivotto arange
of 135°; with detents ev-
ery 10°. Pivot head to “
desired position. Allow A\
the detent to snap into
place. Do not forcibly
pivot the head.

AWARN I NG To reduce the

risk of injury, DO NOT operate work light
without bezel assembly in place. Bulb does
get hot. Always remove battery pack before
changing or removing bulbs. Always allow
the work light to cool for at least 10 minutes
before replacing the bulb.
Replacing the Bulb (Cat. No. 49-24-0145,
49-24-0171, and 49-24-0185)
NOTE: Cat. No. 49-24-0146, 2735-20, and
49-24-0187 use an LED bulb that cannot be re-
placed. Bezel can not be removed. Attempting to
remove the bezel will damage tool.
1.Remove battery pack before changing bulb.
2.Unscrew the bezel assembly on pivot head by
turning counterclockwise.
3.Remove the bezel assembly.
4.For Cat. No. 49-24-0185 gat, No
and 49-24-0171, pull
the aluminum heat sink
forward. h
5. Gently rotate bulb counter
clockwise and pull out.
To install new bulb, follow
above directions in reverse.

AWA R N I NG To reduce the

risk of injury and damage, never insert bulbs
other than the recommended MILWAUKEE
replacement bulb in the bulb socket. Other
bulbs will over heat!

NOTE: Use a soft cloth when installing bulbs. Direct
contact with oils or other contamination can shorten
the life of bulbs.

On Cat. No. 49-24-0171 and 49-24-0185, a spare
bulb can be stored behind the aluminum heat
sink.

See “Specifications” chart for proper replacement
bulbs. See your nearest MILWAUKEE Retailer or
Service Center to obtain replacement bulbs.

\ OPERATION |
To turn on the work light, press the ON/OFF but-
ton. To turn off the work light, press the ON/OFF
button again.

Hook {
Cat.No. 2735-20,
49-24-0185, ‘
49-24-0187 and
49-24-0171)

To use the hang-
ing hook, press in
the hook joint. Pull
the hook out.

MAINTENANCE

AWARN I NG To reduce the

risk of injury, always unplug the charger and
remove the battery pack from the charger
or tool before performing any maintenance.
Never disassemble the tool, battery pack or
charger. Contact a MILWAUKEE service facility
for ALL repairs.

Maintain Work Light

Keep your work light, battery pack and charger in
good repair by adopting a regular maintenance
program. If the work light does not work properly,
return the work light to a MILWAUKEE service
facility for repairs.

AWA R N I NG To reduce therisk

of personal injury and damage, never immerse
your tool, battery pack or charger in liquid or
allow a liquid to flow inside them.

Cleaning

Keep tool handles clean, dry and free of oil or grease.
Use only mild soap and a damp cloth to clean the
tool, battery pack and charger since certain cleaning
agents and solvents are harmful to plastics and other
insulated parts. Some of these include gasoline,
turpentine, lacquer thinner, paint thinner, chlorinated
cleaning solvents, ammonia and household deter-
gents containing ammonia. Never use flammable or
combustible solvents around tools.

ACCESSORIES \

AWA R N I N G Always remove

battery pack before changing or removing
accessories. Only use accessories specifi-
cally recommended for this tool. Others may
be hazardous.

For a complete listing of accessories refer to your
MILWAUKEE Electric Tool catalog or go online to
www.milwaukeetool.com. To obtain a catalog, con-
tact your local distributor or a service center.




LIMITED WARRANTY - USA AND CANADA \

Every MILWAUKEE power tool (including cordless product — tool, battery pack(s) & battery charger and Work Lights — cordless flashlights) is war-
ranted to the original purchaser only to be free from defects in material and workmanship. Subject to certain exceptions, MILWAUKEE will repair or
replace any part on an electric power tool which, after examination, is determined by MILWAUKEE to be defective in material or workmanship for
a period of five (5) years* after the date of purchase. Return of the power tool to a MILWAUKEE factory Service Center location or MILWAUKEE
Authorized Service Station, freight prepaid and insured is required. A copy of the proof of purchase should be included with the return product.
This warranty does not apply to damage that MILWAUKEE determines to be from repairs made or attempted by anyone other than MILWAUKEE
authorized personnel, misuse, alterations, abuse, normal wear and tear, lack of maintenance, or accidents.

*Every MILWAUKEE V™-technology (V18™ & V28™) LITHIUM-ION Battery Pack and M18™ XC LITHIUM-ION Battery Pack is warranted for
five () years / 2000 charges from the date of purchase, whichever first occurs. The first 1000 charges or 2 years of the warranty, whichever first
occurs, are covered through free replacement of the defective battery. This means that for the earlier of the first 2000 charges or two (2) years from
the date of purchaseffirst charge, a replacement battery will be provided to the customer for any defective battery free of charge. Thereafter, the
remaining charges up to a total of 2000 or the remainder of the five (5) year period from the date of purchase, whichever first occurs, will be covered
on a pro rata basis. This means that every customer gets an additional 1000 charges or three (3) years of pro rata warranty on the V™-technology
LITHIUM-ION Battery Pack and M18™ XC LITHIUM-ION Battery Pack depending upon the amount of use.

*A MILWAUKEE M28™ LITHIUM-ION Battery Pack is warranted for three (3) years from the date of purchase.

*The warranty period for ALL other LITHIUM-ION Battery Packs is two (2) years from the date of purchase.

*The warranty period for Ni-CD Battery Packs, Job Site Radios, M12™ Power Port and Trade Titan™ Industrial Work Carts is one (1) year from
the date of purchase.

*This warranty does not cover Air Nailers & Stapler, Airless Paint Sprayer, Gasoline Driven Portable Power Generators, Hand Tools, Hoist — Electric,
Lever & Hand Chain, Reconditioned product and Test & Measurement products. There are separate and distinct warranties available for these
products.

Warranty Registration is not necessary to obtain the applicable warranty on a MILWAUKEE power tool product. The manufacturing date of the product
will be used to determine the warranty period if no proof of purchase is provided at the time warranty service is requested.

ACCEPTANCE OF THE EXCLUSIVE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT REMEDIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS A CONDITION OF THE CONTRACT
FOR THE PURCHASE OF EVERY MILWAUKEE PRODUCT. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THIS CONDITION, YOU SHOULD NOT PURCHASE
THE PRODUCT. IN NO EVENT SHALL MILWAUKEE BE LIABLE FORANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES,
OR FOR ANY COSTS, ATTORNEY FEES, EXPENSES, LOSSES OR DELAYS ALLEGED TO BE AS A CONSEQUENCE OF ANY DAMAGE TO,
FAILURE OF, OR DEFECT IN ANY PRODUCT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY CLAIMS FOR LOSS OF PROFITS. SOME STATES
DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR
EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES, WRITTEN
OR ORAL. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, MILWAUKEE DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITA-
TION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE; TO THE EXTENT SUCH
DISCLAIMER ISNOT PERMITTED BY LAW, SUCH IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THE APPLICABLE EXPRESS
WARRANTY AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO
THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU, THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

This warranty applies to product sold in the U.S.A. and Canada only.

Please consult the ‘Service Center Search’in the Parts & Service section of MILWAUKEE's website www.milwaukeetool.com or call 1.800.SAWDUST
(1.800.729.3878) to locate your nearest service facility for warranty and non-warranty service on a MILWAUKEE electric power tool.

\ LIMITED WARRANTY - MEXICO, CENTRAL AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN \

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES' warranty is for 5 year since the original purchase date.

This warranty card covers any defect in material and workmanship on this Power Tool.

To make this warranty valid, present this warranty card, sealed/stamped by the distributor or store where you purchased the product, to the
Authorized Service Center (ASC). Or, if this card has not been sealed/stamped, present the original proof of purchase to the ASC.

Call toll-free 1 800 832 1949 to find the nearest ASC, for service, parts, accessories or components.

Procedure to make this warranty valid
Take the product to the ASC, along with the warranty card sealed/stamped by the distributor or store where you purchased the product, and
there any faulty piece or component will be replaced without cost for you. We will cover all freight costs relative with this warranty process.

Exceptions

This warranty is not valid in the following situations:

a) When the product is used in a different manners from the end-user guide or instruction manual.

b) When the conditions of use are not normal.

¢) When the product was modified or repaired by people not authorized by TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES.
Note: If cord set is damaged, it should be replaced by an Authorized Service Center to avoid electric risks.

Model: SERVICE AND ATTENTION CENTER
Rafael Buelna No.1.

Col. Tezozomoc Mexico, Azcapotzalco D.F.
Ph. 01 800 832 1949

Date of Purchase:
Distributor or Store Stamp:

IMPORTED AND COMMERCIALIZED BY:
TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES MEXICO, .S.A. DE C.V.
Av. Santa Fe 481 piso 6, Col. Curz Manca.

CP 05349, Cuajimalpa, D.F.

_ REGLES IMPORTANTES DE SECURITE

consignes de base, notamment :

A AVERT'SSEMENTVOUS DEVEZ LIRE ET COMPRENDRE TOUTES

LES INSTRUCTIONS Lors de l'utilisation d’outils électriques, toujours suivre les

Avant d'utiliser le lampe de travil, lire ce manuel de 'opérateur, le manuel de I'opérateur de la batterie
et du chargeur, et toutes les étiquettes de la batterie, du chargeur et de le lampe de travil.

Lire et bien comprendre toutes les instructions
avant d’utiliser I'appareil.

*Pour réduire les risques de blessures, porter
une attention particuliere lorsque le produit est
utilisé en présence d’enfants.

*Avertissement — Lalentille devient trés chaude
pendant I'utilisation. Pour réduire les risques de
brllures, ne pas toucher a la lentille si celle-ci est
chaude.

*N’insérez jamais dans la douille pour am-
poule des ampoules autres que celles de
MILWAUKEE. L'insertion d’ampoules d’'une autre
marque que MILWAUKEE peut entrainer un court-
circuit de la pile et des blessures.

*Rangez lalampe de tavail hors de laportée des
enfants. Chauffer les lumieres de travail peuvent
devenir hasardeuses dans les mains d’enfants.

*Ne pas utiliser cet outil a I'extérieur. Ne pas
utiliser cet outil & I'extérieur.

«S’il s’agit d’un outil rechargeable, utiliser exclu-
sivement le chargeur fourni par le fabricant afin de
le recharger.

«Sil'outil est doté d’'une lampe a ampoule amov-
ible, toujours débrancher I'outil avant de remplacer
I'ampoule. Consulter la section « Spécifications »
pour obtenir des renseignements sur les ampoules
de rechange.

eFamiliarisez-vous avec votre lampe de travil.
Lisez attentivement ce manuel pour apprendre
les applications, limitations et risques inhérents
au maniement de ce genre d’outil.

«Doit étre rechargée seulement avec le chargeur
spécifié pour la pile. Un chargeur adapté a un
certain type de pile peut créer un risque d’incendie
s'il est utilisé avec d’autres piles.

*N'utiliser la lampe arisez-vous avec votre
lampe de travil sans fil qu’avec le bloc de piles
spécifié. L'utilisation de toute autre pile peut créer
un risque d’incendie.

sLorsque le bloc-batterie n'est pas en service,
tenez-le a I'écart d'autres objets métalliques
(trombones, piéces de monnaie, clés, clous, vis,
etc.) susceptibles d'établir un contact électrique
entre les deux bornes. La mise en court-circuit des
bornes de la batterie peut produire des étincelles
et constitue un risque de brdlures ou d'incendie.

*Entretenez les étiquettes et marques du fab-
ricant. Les indications qu'elles contiennent sont
précieuses. Si elles deviennent illisibles ou se
détachent, faites-les remplacer gratuitement a un
centre de service MILWAUKEE accrédité.

CONSERVEZ CES
INSTRUCTIONS

Pictographie

V =m= | T€Nsion CD seul

@ Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

Spécifications

No de Cat. | Volts CD | L’ampoule de rechange Pour I'usage avec des Batteries:
49-24-0185 28 49-81-0040 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon ou équivalent
49-24-0187 28 slo * 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon ou équivalent
49-24-0171 18 49-81-0030 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon ou équivalent
2735-20 18 slo * 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon ou équivalent
49-24-0145 12 49-81-0020 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon ou équivalent
49-24-0146 12 slo * 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon ou équivalent

*L’ampoule de LED ne peut pas étre remplacée.

DESCRIPTION FONCTIONNELLE

MONTAGE DE L'OUTIL |

(Marche/Arrét)

Ml 3. Aimant
\ ( 4. Crochet
\i

\@ 5. Téte pivotante

A AVERTISSEMENT

Ne recharger la batterie qu'avec le chargeur
spécifié. Pour les instructions de charge
spécifiques, lire le manuel d'utilisation fourni

avec le chargeur et les batteries.




Insertion du bloc de piles dans I'outil

Insérez le bloc de piles a partir de I'avant en le fai-
sant glisser dans le corps de l'outil. Insérez le bloc
de piles jusqu'a ce que son loquet se verrouille.
Pour retirer le bloc de piles, enfoncez les deux
loquets de la pile et faites glisser le bloc hors de
I'outil.

AAVERTISSEMENT

Afin d'éviter les risques d'éblouissement, ne
regardez pas directement le réflecteur de la
lampe lorsqu'elle est allumee.

Réglage de la téte pivotante

No de Cat. 49-24-0145 et 49-24-0146 — Il est possible
de faire tourner la téte pivotante jusqu'a 90 °; les crans
sont situés a tous les 15 °. Régler la téte a la position
désirée. Permettre au cran de s’enclencher en place.
Ne pas faire pivoter la téte en la forgant.

No de Cat. 49-24-0171, 2735-20, 49-24-0187 et
49-24-0185 — Il est pos-
sible de faire tourner la
téte pivotante jusqu’a

135 °; les crans sont =
S|tues a tous les 10 °.
Régler la téte a la posi-
tion désirée. Permettre
au cran de s’enclencher en place. Ne pas faire
pivoter la téte en la forgant.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire les risques de blessures, NE PAS
utiliser lalampe de travail sans que le cadran ne
soit en place. L'ampoule devient chaude. Tou-
jours enlever le bloc de piles avant de changer
ou d’enlever le ampoule. Toujours laisser la
lampe de travail refroidir pendant au moins 10
minutes avant de remplacer I'ampoule.

Remplacement de 'ampoule
(No de Cat. 49-24-0145, 49-24-0171, 49-24-0185)
N.B.: No de Cat. 49-24-0146, 2735-20, et
49-24-0187 - L'ampoule de LED ne peut pas étre
remplacée.Le assemblage du cadran ne peut pas
étre enlevée. Essayer d’enlever le assemblage du
cadran endommagera I'outil.
1. Retirez le bloc de piles avant de changer
'ampoule.
2. Dévissez le assemblage du cadran sur la téte ar-
ticulée en le tournant dans le sens antihoraire.
3. Enlevez I'ensemble du cadran.
4. Pour lalampe de travail 49-24-0171 et 49-24-0185,
tirez vers I'avant le dis-[No de cat.
sipateur thermique en 2‘8'51'8%%
aluminium. D|SS|pateur /
5. Faites pivoter avec pré-|¢ grua,iﬁ-;g{u;nq{
caution 'ampoule dans|amgouie =
le sens antihoraire et| Tirez vers
tirez. I'avant

Pour installer une nouvelle ampoule, suivez a
l'inverse les instructions ci-dessus.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire les risques de blessures et de
dommages, n’insérez jamais dans la douille
pour ampoule des ampoules autres que
celles de marque MILWAUKEE. Les autres
ampoules feront par-dessus la chaleur!

N.B. : Employez un tissu mou en installant des
ampoules. Le contact direct avec des huiles ou
toute autre contamination peut raccourcir la vie
des ampoules.

No de Cat. 49-24-0171 et 49-24-0185 — une am-
poule de rechange peut étre emmagasinée derriere
le dissipateur de chaleur en aluminium.

Voir “Spécifications” pour les ampoules de re-
change appropriées. Consultez votre revendeur
ou le centre de service MILWAUKEE le plus prés
pour obtenir des ampoules de rechange.

| MANIEMENT |

Pour allumer la lampe de travail, appuyer sur le
bouton « On/Off » (Marche/Arrét). Pour I'éteindre,
appuyer de nouveau sur ce bouton.

Crochet - No de Cat. 49-24-0185, 49-24-0187,
49-24-0171, et 2735-20

Pour utiliser le cro-
chet de suspen-
sion, appuyer sur
le joint du crochet.
Tirer le crochet vers
I'extérieur.

Tlrer vers
—l'extérieur

Appuyer;—T

| ACCESOIRES |

A AVERTISSEMENT

Retirez toujours la batterie avant de changer
ou d’enlever les accessoires. L'utilisation
d’autres accessoires que ceux qui sont spéci-
fiquement recommandés pour cet outil peut
comporter des risques.

Pour une liste complete des accessoires, priere de
se reporter au catalogue MILWAUKEE Electric Tool
ou visiter le site internet www.milwaukeetool.com.
Pour obtenir un catalogue, il suffit de contacter votre
distributeur local ou I'un des centres-service.

| MAINTENANCE |

A AVERTISSEMENT

Pour minimiser les risques de blessures
corporelles, débranchez le chargeur et re-
tirez la batterie du chargeur ou une lampe
de travail avant d'y effectuer des travaux
d’entretien. Ne démontez jamais une lampe de
travail, la batterie ou le chargeur. Pour toute
réparation, consultez un centre de service
MILWAUKEE accrédité.

Entretien de la lampe de travail

Gardez la lampe de travail, la batterie et le chargeur
en bonne condition en adoptant un programme de
maintenance ponctuel.

Si la lampe n’éclaire toujours pas correcte-
ment, faites-la réparer a un centre de service
MILWAUKEE accrédité.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Pour minimiser les risques de blessures ou de
dommages al'outil, n'immergez jamais I'outil,
la batterie ou le chargeur et ne laissez pas de
liquide s'y infiltrer.

Nettoyage

Gardez les poignées de l'outil propres, a sec et
exemptes d’huile ou de graisse. Le nettoyage de
I'outil, du chargeur et de la batterie doit se faire
avec un linge humide et un savon doux. Certains
nettoyants tels I'essence, la térébenthine, lesdilu-
ants a laque ou a peinture, les solvants chlorés,
'ammoniaque et les détergents d’'usage domes-
tique qui en contiennent pourraient détériorer
le plastique et l'isolation des pieces. Ne laissez
jamais de solvants inflammables ou combustibles

aupres de l'outil.

\ GARANTIE LIMITEE - AUX ETATS-UNIS ET AU CANADA |

Chaque outil électrique MILWAUKEE (y compris les produits sans fil [outils, batteries et chargeurs de batterie et lampes de travail — lampes
de poche sans fil]) est garanti & I'acheteur d'origine étre exempt de vice du matériau et de fabrication. Sous réserve de certaines exceptions,
MILWAUKEE réparera ou remplacera toute piéce d'un outil électrique qui, apres examen par MILWAUKEE, s'est avérée étre affectée d'un vice
du matériau ou de fabrication pendant une période de cing (5) ans* apres la date d'achat. Retourner I'outil électrique a un centre de répara-
tions en usine MILWAUKEE ou a un poste d'entretien agréé MILWAUKEE, en port prépayé et assuré. Une copie de la preuve d'achat devrait
accompagner le retour du produit. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages que MILWAUKEE détermine étre causes par des réparations
ou des tentatives de réparation par quiconque autre que le personnel agréé par MILWAUKEE, des utilisations incorrectes, des altérations, des
utilisations abusives, une usure normale, une carence d’entretien ou les accidents.

*Toutes les batteries MILWAUKEE V™- (V18™ et V28™) au lithium-ion et M18™ XC au lithium-ion sont garanties pendant cing (5) ans ou
pour 2 000 charges, selon la premiére échéance. La garantie couvre les 1 000 premiéres charges ou les 2 premiéres années de la garantie,
selon la premiére échéance. Cela signifie que pour les 1 000 premiéres charges, ou pendant les 2 premiéres années de la garantie a partir de
la date d'achat ou de la premiére charge, une batterie de rechange sera remise tout a fait gratuitement a I'utilisateur si la batterie d'origine est
défectueuse. Par la suite, la garantie couvrira les charges restantes, jusqu'a concurrence de 2 000, ou les années restantes de la période de
garantie de cinq (5) ans a partir de la date d’achat, selon la premiére échéance, et ce, au pro rata. Cela signifie que chaque consommateur
bénéficie de 1 000 charges supplémentaires ou d'une garantie supplémentaire de proportionnalité de trois (3) ans sur les batteries MILWAUKEE
V(TM) au LITHIUM-ION et les batteries M18™ XC au lithium-ion selon la durée de I'utilisation.

*Les batteries MILWAUKEE M28™ au lithium-ion sont garanties pendant trois (3) ans selon la premiére échéance.

*La période de la garantie applicable a toutes les autres batteries au lithium-ion est d’'une durée de deux (2) ans a partir de la date d’achat.
*La période de la garantie applicable aux batteries au nickel-cadium, les radios de chantier, port d'alimentation etles chariots de travail industriels
M12™ de Trade Titan™ est d’une durée de un (1) an & compter de la date d'achat.

*La présente garantie ne couvre pas les cloueuses et agrafeuses pneumatiques, les pulvérisateurs a peinture sans air, les génératrices portatives
a essence , les outils a main, levage — palans électriques et manuels, produits remis en état et produits d'essai et de mesure . Des garanties
distinctes sont disponibles pour ces produits.

L'enregistrement de la garantie n'est pas nécessaire pour bénéficier de la garantie en vigueur sur un outil électrique MILWAUKEE. La date
de fabrlcatlo? du produit servira a établir la période de garantie si aucune preuve d'achat n'est fournie lorsqu'une demande de service sous
garantie est faite.

L’ACCEPTATION DES RECOURS EXCLUSIFS DE REPARATION ET DE REMPLACEMENT DECRITS AUX PRESENTES EST UNE CON-
DITION DU CONTRAT D’ACHAT DE TOUT PRODUIT MILWAUKEE. SI VOUS N'ACCEPTEZ PAS CETTE CONDITION, VOUS NE DEVEZ
PAS ACHETER LE PRODUIT. EN AUCUN CAS MILWAUKEE NE SAURAIT ETRE RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE,
SPECIAL OU INDIRECT, DE DOMMAGES-INTERETS PUNITIFS OU DE TOUTE DEPENSE, D’HONORAIRES D'AVOCATS, DE FRAIS, DE
PERTE OU DE DELAIS ACCESSOIRES A TOUT DOMMAGE, DEFAILLANCE OU DEFAUT DE TOUT PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS NOTAMMENT
LES PERTES DE PROFIT. CERTAINS ETATS ET PROVINCES NE PERMETTANT PAS L'EXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES
DIRECTS OU INDIRECTS, LES RESTRICTIONS CI-DESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS ETRE APPLICABLES. CETTE GARANTIE EST EXCLUSIVE
ET REMPLACE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE, QU'ELLE SOIT ORALE OU ECRITE. DANS LA MESURE PERMISE PAR LA LOL.
MILWAUKEE RENONCE A TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS, SANS S'Y LIMITER, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITE
MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION AUNE UTILISATION OU A UNEFIN PARTICULIERE DANS LAMESURE OU UNE TELLE STIPULATION
D'EXONERATION N'EST PAS PERMISE PAR LA LOI, LA DUREE DE CES GARANTIES IMPLICITES EST LIMITEE A LA PERIODE APPLI-
CABLE DE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSE, TEL QUE DECRIT PRECEDEMMENT. CERTAINS ETATS ET PROVINCES NE PERMETTANT PAS
DE LIMITATION DE DUREE DES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, LES RESTRICTIONS CIDESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS ETRE APPLICABLES. LA
PRESENTE CONFERE A LUTILISATEUR DES DROITS LEGAUX PARTICULIERS; IL BENEFICIE EGALEMENT D’AUTRES DROITS QUI
VARIENT D'UN ETAT A L'AUTRE. i

Cette garantie s'applique aux produits vendus aux Etats-Unis et au Canada uniquement.

Veuillez consulter la rubrique Centre SAV Milwaukee, dans la section Piéces & Service du site Web de MILWAUKEE, a I'adresse www.milwau-
keetool.fr, ou composer le 1-800-SAWDUST (1-800-729-3878) afin de trouver le centre de service de votre région le plus prés pour I'entretien,
sous garantie ou non, de votre outil électrique MILWAUKEE.
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GARANTIE LIMITEE — MEXIQUE,
AMERIQUE CENTRALE ET CARAIBES

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES' garantit le produit pendant cing ans a
partir de la date d'achat d'origine. Le présent bon de garantie couvre
tous les vices de matériau et de fabrication que peut afficher cet
outil électrique. Pour assurer la validité de la présente garantie, veuillez
présenter le bon de commande, estampillé du sceau du distributeur ou
du magasin ou le produit a été acheté, au centre de réparations agrée.
Sile bon de commande n'a pas été estampillé, veuillez fournir la preuve
d'achat d'origine au centre de réparations agréé. Pour un entretien, des
piéces, des accessoires ou d'autres composants, composer sans frais
le 1-800-832-1949 afin d'obtenir les coordonnées du centre de répara-
tions agréé le plus pres.

Procédure pour assurer la validité de la garantie
Présenter le produit au centre de réparations agréé, accompagné du
bon de commande estampillé du sceau du distributeur ou du magasin
ou le produit a été acheté. Toute piéce défectueuse ou tout composant
défectueux sera remplacé sans frais. Milwaukee assume tous les frais
de transport liés & ce processus de garantie.

Exceptions

La garantie ne s'applique pas dans les situations suivantes :

a) Si le produit a été utilisé pour une fin autre que celle indiquée dans
le guide de I'utilisateur final ou le manuel d'instructions.

b) Si les conditions d'utilisations ne sont pas habituelles.

c) Sile produit a été modifié ou réparé par une personne non autorisée
par TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES.

Note : Si le cordon électrique est endommagé, il doit étre rem-
placé par un centre de réparations agréé pour éviter les risques
d'électrocution.

CENTRE DE REPARATIONS ET DE SERVICE
Rafael Buelna No.1.

Col. Tezozomoc Mexico, Azcapotzalco D.F.

Ph. 01 800 832 1949

IMPORTE ET COMMERCIALISE PAR :
TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES MEXICO, .S.A. DE C.V.
Av. Santa Fe 481 piso 6, Col. Curz Manca.

CP 05349, Cuajimalpa, D.F.

Modéle :

Date d’achat :
Sceau du distributeur ou du magasin :

INSTRUCCIONES
DE SEGURIDAD

AADVERTENCIA

LEA Y ENTIENDA TODAS LAS
INSTRUCCIONES Al utilizar artefactos
eléctricos, siempre deben respetarse
las precauciones basicas, incluidas las
siguientes:

Antes de usar la lampara de trabajo, lea este manual

del operador, el manual del operador de la bateria

y el cargador, y todas las etiquetas en la bateria, el

cargador y la lampara de trabajo.

sLeer y entender todas las instrucciones antes
de utilizar el artefacto.

*Para reducir el riesgo de lesién, se debe su-
pervisar estrictamente el artefacto al utilizarlo
cerca de los nifios.

*Advertencia: El lente se calientamucho duran-
te el uso. Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras,
no toque el lente cuando esta caliente.

*Nunca inserte ninguna cosa en el casquillo
para la bombilla salvo bombillas de reemplazo
de MILWAUKEE. Insertar objetos aparte de
bombillas pueda resultar en el cortocircuito de la
bateria y heridas personales.

*Almacene la lampara de trabajo que no se
estén usando fuera del alcance de los nifios.
Las luces tibias del trabajo pueden llegar a ser
peligrosas en las manos de nifios.

*No lo utilice en exteriores.

*Para un artefacto recargable: Use solo el car-
gador provisto por el fabricante para recargarlo.
*Para un artefacto con una bombilla reempla-
zable: Desenchufe siempre el artefacto antes de
reemplazar esta pieza. Consulte las “Especifica-

ciones” para los focos de repuesto.

*Conozca la lampara de trabajo. Lea al detalle
este manual del operario para que conozca las
aplicaciones y limitaciones, al igual que los riesgos
potenciales que ofrece una herramienta de este
tipo.

*Baterias deberarecargarse sélo con el carga-
dor especificado paralas baterias. Un cargador
apropiado para un tipo de bateria podria producir
un riesgo de incendio si se utiliza con otro tipo de
bateria.

*Use lalamparade trabajo alimentada con la bat-
eria especificamente indicada. El uso de otro tipo
de bateria podria producir un riesgo de incendio.
*Cuando laherramientano esté en uso, mantén-
gala alejada de otros objetos metalicos tales
como clips, moneda, llaves, clavos, tornillos u
otro objetos pequefios metédlicos que pueden
realizar una conexién desde un terminal a
otro. Hacer un cortocircuito de los terminales de
la bateria, puede producir chispas, quemaduras
o un incendio.

*Guarde las etiquetas y placas de especifica-
ciones. Estas tienen informacion importante.
Si son ilegibles o si no se pueden encontrar,
péngase en contacto con un centro de servicio
de MILWAUKEE para una refaccion gratis.

GUARDE ESTAS
INSTRUCCIONES

Simbologia

V === | VOIS corriente directa

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

DESCRIPCION FUNCIONAL

1. Conjunto
de bisel

2. Boton de
encendido

3. Iman

Especificaciones

Cat. No. |Volts DC| Foco de repuesto Para el uso con las baterias:
49-24-0185 28 49-81-0040 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon o equivalente
49-24-0187 28 n/a* 48-11-2830 28 V Li-lon o equivalente
49-24-0171 18 49-81-0030 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon o equivalente

2735-20 18 n/a * 48-11-1815, 48-11-1828 18 V Li-lon o equivalente
49-24-0145 12 49-81-0020 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon o equivalente
49-24-0146 12 n/a* 48-11-2401 12 V Li-lon o equivalente

* El bulbo del LED no puede ser substituido.

| ENSAMBLAJE |

AADVERTENCIA e

argue labateriasélo con el cargador especifi-
cado paraella. Parainstrucciones especificas
sobre como cargar, lea el manual del operador
suministrado con su cargador y la bateria.

Cémo insertar la bateria en la herramienta
Coloque la bateria desde el frente, oprimiendo los
botones de liberacion y deslizando la bateria en el
cuerpo de la herramienta. Coloque la bateria hasta
que la grapa se accione. Para extraer la bateria,
oprima ambos seguros de la bateria y deslicela
fuera de la herramienta.

AADVERTENCIA raa

reducir el riesgo de lesiones, no mire
directamente a la lampara cuando la lampara
de trabajo se encuentre encendida.

Como ajustar el cabezal pivotante
Cat.N0.49-24-0145 y 49-24-0146 - La cabeza
pivotante puede girar hasta una amplitud de 90°,
con topes cada 15°. Gire la cabeza en la posicion
deseada. Deje que el tope quede en su lugar. No
fuerce el giro de la cabeza.

Cat.No. 49-24-0171, 2735-20, 49-24-0187 y
49-24-0185 -

La cabeza pivotante
puede girar hasta una am-
plitud de 135°, con topes =
cada 10°. Gire la cabeza
en la posicion deseada.
Deje que el tope quede
en su lugar. No fuerce el
giro de la cabeza.

AADVERTENCIA i

de reducir el riesgo de lesionarse, NO
haga funcionar la lampara de trabajo sin el
conjunto del bisel en posicion. El foco se
calienta. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones,
siempre extraigala bateria antes de cambiar o
retirar foco. Permita siempre que lalamparade
trabajo se enfrie por un minimo de 10 minutos
antes de reemplazar el foco.

Cémo reemplazar el foco (Cat. No. 49-24-0145,

49-24-0171 y 49-24-0185)

NOTA: Cat. No. 49-24-0146, 2735-20 y 49-24-0187

- El bulbo del LED no puede ser substituido. El bisel

no puede ser quitado. El intentar quitar el bisel

dafiara la herramienta.

1. Extraiga la bateria antes de cambiar el foco.

2. Desatornille la conjunto del bisel en el cabezal
pivotante girandolo en sentido contrario a las
manecillas del reloj.




i j Cat, No.
3. Extraiga el conjunto del 8 N85, #
bisel. 46240171 /e
4.Para lamparas de|Disipador

trabajo 49-24-0171 y|d¢ Clor degale

49-24-0185, tire hacia el

frente del disipador de| Tire hacia= |

calor de aluminio.
5. Gradualmente gire el foco en sentido contrario a

las manecillas del reloj y tire de él hacia fuera.
Para instalar un nuevo foco, invierta el proced-
imiento de reemplazo.

AADVERTENCIA

Afin dereducir el riesgo de incendio o dafios,
nuncautilice en este portalampara un foco que
no sea MILWAUKEE. Otras bombillas hacen
sobre el calor!

e

NOTA: Utilice un pafio suave al instalar foco. El
contacto directo con los aceites o la otra contami-
nacién puede acortar la vida de foco.

En la herramienta con Cat. No. 49-24-0171 y
49-24-0185, puede almacenarse un foco de re-
puesto en la parte posterior del disipador de calor
de aluminio.

Vea “Especificaciones” para los focos de repuesto
apropiados. Para obtener focos de repuesto, visite
su Distribuidor o Centro de Servicio MILWAUKEE
mas cercano.

OPERACION

Para encender la lampara de trabajo, presione el
botén de encendido y apagado. Para apagar la
lampara de trabajo, presione el botén de encendido
y apagado nuevamente.

Gancho

Cat.No. 49-24-0171, 2735-20, 49-24-0185 y
49-24-0187)

Para utilizar el gancho para colgar, presione la junta
del gancho. Quite el gancho.

Fig. 3
il

| MANTENIMIENTO |

AADVERTENCIA raa

reducir el riesgo de una lesidn, desconecte
siempre unalamparade trabajo antes de darle
cualquier mantenimiento. Nunca desarme
una lampara de trabajo ni trate de hacer
modificaciones en el sistema eléctrico de la
misma. Acuda siempre aun Centro de Servicio
MILWAUKEE para TODAS las reparaciones.

10

Mantenimiento de la lampara de trabajo
Mantenga la lampara de trabajo, el paquete de
la bateria y el cargador en buenas condiciones
adoptando un programa regular de mantenimiento.
Si la lampara de trabajo todavia no funciona cor-
rectamente, devuelva la lampara de trabajo a
un centro de servicio MILWAUKEE para que se
realicen reparaciones.

AADVERTENCIA raa

reducir el riesgo de unalesion, descarga eléc-
trica o dafio ala herramienta, bateria o carga-
dor, nuncalos sumerja en liquidos ni permita
que estos fluyan dentro de los mismos.

Limpieza

Mantenga los mangos y empufiaduras limpios,
secos Y libres de aceite o grasa. Use solo jabén
neutro y un trapo himedo para limpiar la her-
ramienta, bateria y el cargador, ya que algunos
substancias y solventes limpiadores son dafinos
a los plasticos y partes aislantes. Algunos de
estos incluyen: gasolina, turpentina,thiner, lacas,
thiner para pinturas, solventes para limpieza con
cloro, amoniaco y detergentes caseros que tengan
amonia. Nunca usa solventes inflamables o com-
bustibles cerca de una herramienta.

| ACCESORIOS |

AADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, siempre
extraiga la bateria antes de cambiar o retirar
accesorios. Utilice Gnicamente accesorios
especificamente recomendados para esta
herramienta. El uso de accesorios no reco-
mendados podria resultar peligroso.

Para una lista completa de accessorios, refiérase
a su catalogo MILWAUKEE Electric Tool o visite
nuestro sitio en Internet: www.milwaukeetool.com.
Para obtener un catélogo, contacte su distribuidor
local 0 uno de los centros de servicio.

\ GARANTIA LIMITADA - E.U.A. Y CANADA

Se garantiza al comprador original que ninguna de las herramientas eléctricas MILWAUKEE (incluido el producto inalambrico, la herramienta, las
baterias, el cargador y las lamparas de trabajo [linternas inalambricas]) presentan defectos en material ni en mano de obra. En un plazo de cinco
(5) afios* a partir de la fecha de compra y sujeto a ciertas excepciones, MILWAUKEE reparara o reemplazara cualquier parte de una herramienta
eléctrica que, luego de ser examinada, MILWAUKEE compruebe que presenta defectos en material o mano de obra. Se requiere la devolucién de
la herramienta eléctrica a un centro de mantenimiento de la fabrica MILWAUKEE o a un centro de reparaciones autorizado por MILWAUKEE, con
gastos de envio prepagados y asegurada. La devolucion del producto debe estar acompariada por un comprobante de compra. Esta garantia no
se aplica a los dafios que MILWAUKEE establezca que fueron ocasionados por reparaciones o intentos de reparacion por parte de personal no
autorizado por MILWAUKEE, uso indebido, alteraciones, abuso, desgaste y deterioro normal, falta de mantenimiento o accidentes.

*Todas las baterfas de IONES DE LITIO con tecnologia V™ de MILWAUKEE (V18™ y V28™) y las baterias XC de IONES DE LITIO M18™
cuentan con una garantia de cinco (5) afios o de 2 000 cargas, lo que ocurra primero, a partir de la fecha de compra. Las primeras 1 000 cargas o
2 afios de garantia, lo que ocurra primero, estan cubiertos con el reemplazo gratuito de la bateria defectuosa. Esto significa que tras las primeras
1000 cargas o los primeros dos (2) afios a partir de la fecha de compra o de la primera carga, se ofrecera una bateria de repuestos al cliente por
cualquier bateria defectuosa sin cargo. A partir de ese momento, las cargas restantes hasta llegar a las 2 000 o el tiempo restante del periodo de
cinco (5) afios desde el momento de la compra, lo que ocurra primero, estaran cubiertos por un prorrateo. Esto significa que cada cliente obtiene
una garantia prorrateada de 1 000 cargas adicionales o tres (3) afios por la bateria de IONES DE LITIO con tecnologia V™ y la bateria XC de
IONES DE LITIO M18™ segtn el uso.

*La baterfa de IONES DE LITIO M28™ cuentan con una garantia de tres (3) afios a partir de la fecha de compra.

*El periodo de garantia para TODAS las baterias de IONES DE LITIO es de dos (2) afios a partir de la fecha de compra.

*El periodo de la garantia para las baterfas de niquel-cadmio, las lamparas de trabajo (linternas inalambricas), las radios para la obra, el puerto de
alimentacion M12 y las carretillas de trabajo industrial Trade Titan™ es de un (1) afio a partir de la fecha de compra.

*Esta garantia no cubre las clavadoras aéreas, las engrapadoras, el rociador de pintura inaldmbrico, los generadores eléctricos portatiles que fun-
cionan con gasolina, las herramientas manuales, los elevadores (eléctricos, con palancay con cadenas manuales), los productos reacondicionados
y los productos de prueba y medicion. Se encuentran disponibles garantias distintas para estos productos.

No se necesita registro de garantia para obtener la garantia correspondiente de un producto eléctrico MILWAUKEE. La fecha de fabricacion del
producto se utilizara para determinar el periodo de garantia si no se presenta un comprobante de compra en el momento en que se solicita el
servicio de garantia.

LAACEPTACION DE LOS DERECHOS A REPARACION Y REEMPLAZO EXCLUSIVAMENTE DESCRITOS EN EL PRESENTE DOCUMENTO
CONSTITUYE UNA CONDICION DEL CONTRATO POR LA COMPRA DE CADA PRODUCTO MILWAUKEE, SI NO ACEPTAESTA CONDICION,

NO DEBE COMPRAR EL PRODUCTO. MILWAUKEE NO SERA EN NINGUN CASO RESPONSABLE DE DANOS INCIDENTALES, ESPECIALES,
CONSECUENTES O PUNITIVOS, NI DE COSTOS, HONORARIOS DE ABOGADOS, GASTOS, PERDIDAS O DEMORAS SUPUESTAMENTE
CAUSADOS COMO CONSECUENCIA DE CUALQUIER DANO, FALLA O DEFECTO EN CUALQUIER PRODUCTO, INCLUIDOS, AMODO DE
EJEMPLO, RECLAMOS POR PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS. ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO PERMITEN LAEXCLUSION O LA LIMITACION DE DANOS
INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES. POR LO TANTO, LAS LIMITACIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PUEDEN NO APLICARSE PARA
USTED. ESTA GARANTIA ES EXCLUSIVAY SUSTITUYEATODAS LAS OTRAS GARANTIAS EXPRESAS, ESCRITAS U ORALES. SEGUN LO
PERMITALALEY, MILWAUKEE SE EXIME DE TODA GARANTIAIMPLICITA INCLUIDOS, AMODO DE EJEMPLO, TODA GARANTIA IMPLICITA
DE COMERCIABILIDAD O IDONEIDAD PARAUN USO O PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR; EN LAMEDIDA EN QUE DICHARENUNCIANO ESTE
PERMITIDA POR LA LEY, DICHAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS ESTAN LIMITADAS A LA DURACION DE LA GARANTIA EXPRESA APLICABLE
SEGUN SE DESCRIBE ANTERIORMENTE. ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES EN LA DURACION DE UNA GARANTIA
IMPLICITA. POR LO TANTO, LA LIMITACION ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE PARA USTED. ESTA GARANTIA LE OTORGA DERECHOS
LEGALES ESPECIFICOS Y TAMBIEN PUEDE TENER OTROS DERECHOS QUE VARIAN DE ESTADO EN ESTADO.

Esta garantia se aplica a los productos vendidos en los EE. UU. y Canada.

Consulte la “Blsqueda de centro de servicio” en la seccion Piezas y servicio del sitio web de MILWAUKEE, www.milwaukeetool.com, o llame al
1.800.SAWDUST (1.800.729.3878) para identificar el centro de servicio mas cercano a fin de obtener servicio de garantia y fuera de garantia para
una herramienta eléctrica de MILWAUKEE.

\ POLIZA DE GARANTIA - VALIDA SOLO PARA MEXICO, AMERICA CENTRAL Y EL CARIBE \

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES., garantiza por 5 afios este producto a partir de la fecha original de compra.

Esta garantia cubre cualquier defecto que presenten las piezas, componentes y la mano de obra contenidas en este producto Para América
Central y el Caribe se debe confirmar en el Centro de Servicio Autorizado el plazo de la garantia.

Para hacer efectiva la Garantia debera presentar al Centro de Servicio Autorizado la Péliza de Garantia sellada por el establecimiento en donde
adquirio el producto. Si no la tienen, podra presentar el comprobante de compra original.

Usted puede llamar sin costo al teléfono 01 800 832 1949 o por correo electronico a la direccion “servicio@ttigroupna.com", para ubicar el Centro de Servicio
Autorizado més cercano a su domicilio, en el cual ademas podra adquirir partes, componentes, consumibles y accesorios, que usted necesite.
Procedimiento para hacer valida la garantia

Acuda al Centro de Servicio con el producto y la péliza de garantia sellada por el establecimiento donde realizé la compra. Ahi se reemplazara
cualquier pieza o componente defectuoso sin cargo alguno para el usuario final. La empresa se hace responsable de los gastos de transportacion
razonablemente erogados que se deriven del cumplimiento de la presente garantia.

Excepciones

La garantia perdera validez en los siguientes casos:

a) Cuando el producto se hubiese utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales.

b) Cuando el producto no hubiese sido operado de acuerdo con el instructivo de uso que le acompafa.

¢) Cuando el producto hubiese sido alterado o reparado por personas no autorizadas por TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES.

Nota: Si el cordon de alimentacion es dafiado, este debe ser remplazado por el fabricante o por un Centro de Servicio Autorizado para evitar riesgo.

CENTRO DE SERVICIO Y ATENCION A CLIENTES
Rafael Buelna No.1. Col. Tezozomoc Mexico, D.F.
Tel. 01 800 832 1949

Modelo:

Fecha de Compra:

Sello del Distribuidor: IMPORTADO Y COMERCIALIZADO POR:

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES MEXICO, .S.A. DE C.V.
Av. Santa Fe 481 piso 6, Col. Curz Manca.
CP 05349, Cuajimalpa, D.F.
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UNITED STATES -

MILWAUKEE prides itself in producing a premium
quality product that is NotHing But Heavy Duty®.
Your satisfaction with our products is very impor-
tant to us! If you encounter any problems with the
operation of this tool, or you would like to locate the
factory Service/Sales Support Branch or authorized
service station nearest you, please call...

1-800-SAWDUST
(1.800.729.3878)
Monday-Friday
7:00 AM - 6:30 PM
Central Time
or visit our website at
www.milwaukeetool.com

For service information, use the 'Service Center
Search' icon found in the 'Parts & Service' section.

Canada - Service MILWAUKEE

MILWAUKEE est fier de proposer un produit de
premiéere qualité NoTHing But Heavy DuTy®.  Votre
satisfaction est ce qui compte le plus!

En cas de problémes d'utilisation de I'outil ou pour local-
iser le centre de service/ventes ou le centre d’entretien

le plus proche, appelez le...

416.439.4181
fax: 416.439.6210
Milwaukee Electric Tool (Canada) Ltd
755 Progress Avenue
Scarborough, Ontario M1H 2W7

Notre réseau national de distributeurs agréés se
tient a votre disposition pour fournir I'aide technique,
I'outillage et les accessoires nécessaires. Composez

le 416.439.4181 pour obtenir les noms et adresses
des revendeurs les plus proches ou bien consultez la
section «Ou acheter» sur notre site web a I'adresse

www.milwaukeetool.com

MILWAUKEE Service

Additionally, we have a nationwide network of
authorized Distributors ready to assist you with
your tool and accessory needs. Check your “Yellow
Pages” phone directory under “Tools-Electric” for
the names & addresses of those nearest you or see
the 'Where To Buy' section of our website.

Contact our Corporate After Sales Service
Technical Support about ...
sTechnical Questions
*Service/Repair Questions
*Warranty
call: 1-800-SAWDUST
fax: 1.800.638.9582
email: metproductsupport@milwaukeetool.com

Register your tool online at

www.milwaukeetool.com and...

« receive important notifications regarding
your purchase

« ensure that your tool is protected under the
warranty

* become a Heavy Duty club member

MEXICO - Soporte de Servicio
MILWAUKEE

CENTRO DE ATENCION A CLIENTES

Rafael Buelna No. 1, Col Tezozomoc,

Delegacion Azcapotzalco, México, D.F.

Telefono sin costo 01 800 832 1949
e-mail: servicio@ttigroupna.com

Adicionalmente, tenemos una red nacional de distribui-
dores autorizados listos para ayudarle con su herramienta
y sus accesorios. Por favor, llame al 01 800 832 1949 para
obtener los nombres y direcciones de los mas cercanos
a usted, o consulte la seccién ‘Where to buy’ (Dénde
comprar) de nuestro sitio web en

www.ttigroupmexico.com

Registre su herramienta en linea, en
www.ttigroupmexico.comy...
« reciba importantes avisos sobre su compra

* asegurese de que su herramienta esté
protegida por la garantia

 conviértase en integrante de Heavy Duty

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION
13135 West Lisbon Road ¢ Brookfield, Wisconsin, U.S.A. 53005
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